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Valle Del Sol Golden Retriever Club – AKC Agility Trial
Total entries for this weekend are 230 dogs

Saturday, October 25, 2014 – Total Dogs = 217
Judging starts at 8:30 am

Check In
7:30am - 8:00am Excellent/Master and Open
noon – 12:30pm Novice

Running order – Ring 1 234 Runs
Judge: Ann McQuillen

Open Standard – 26” to 4”
0 – 1 – 13 – 3 – 2 – 3 – 0 (22 Dogs)

Excellent /Master Standard – 3 walk throughs – 165 dogs
walk/run 12” , 8”, 4”  counts are 23 – 29 – 4 (56 Dogs)

walk/run 26”,  24”,  20”  counts are 2 – 8 – 41 (51 Dogs)
walk/run 20”-p, 16”  counts are 11 – 47 (58 Dogs)

Novice Standard – 26” to 4”
0 – 0 –8 – 8 – 4 – 4 – 0 (22 Dogs)

Novice JWW – 26” to 4”
0 – 1 –10 – 6 – 5 – 2 – 0 (25 Dogs)

Running order – Ring 2 252 Runs
Judge: Gillian Crawford

Excellent/Master JWW – 3 walk throughs – 164 dogs
walk/run 26”, 24”, 20”  counts are 2 – 8 – 40 (50 Dogs)

walk/run 20”-p, 16 counts are 11 – 47 (58 Dogs)
walk/run 12” , 8”, 4”  counts are 24 – 28 – 4 (56 Dogs)

Open JWW – 26” to 4”
0 – 1 – 13 – 3 – 2 – 3 – 0 (21 Dogs)

Novice FAST – 26” to 4”
0 – 1 – 8 – 4 – 4 – 0 – 0 (17 Dogs)

Open FAST – 26” to 4”
0 – 3 – 5 – 3 – 1 – 1 – 0 (13 Dogs)

Excellent FAST – 26” to 4”
0 – 0 – 14 – 14 – 4 – 5 – 0 (37 Dogs)

Sunday, October 26, 2014 – Total Dogs = 218
Judging starts at 8:00 am

Check In
7:00am - 7:30am Excellent/Master and Open
11:30am – noon Novice

Running order – Ring 1 234 Runs
Judge: Gillian Crawford

Excellent /Master Standard – 3 walk throughs – 168 dogs
walk/run 16”, 20”-p counts are 48 – 11 (59 Dogs)

walk/run 4”,  8”, 12”  counts are 4 – 31 – 25 (60 Dogs)
walk/run 20”,  24”,  26”  counts are 39 – 8 – 2 (49 Dogs)

Open Standard – 4” to 26”
0 – 2 – 3 – 3 – 11 – 1 – 0 (20 Dogs)

Novice Standard – 4” to 26”
0 – 4 –4 – 6 – 10 – 0 – 0 (24 Dogs)

Novice JWW – 4” to 26”
0 – 3 –3 – 6 – 10 – 1 – 0 (23 Dogs)

Running order – Ring 2 249 Runs
Judge Ann McQuillen

Open JWW – 4” to 26”
1 – 4 – 3 – 3 – 12 – 1 – 0 (24 Dogs)

Excellent /Master JWW – 3 walk throughs – 168 dogs
walk/run 20”,  24”,  26”  counts are 38 – 8 – 2 (48 Dogs)

walk/run 16”, 20”-p counts are 48 – 12 (60 Dogs)
walk/run 4”,  8”, 12”  counts are 4 – 30 – 26 (60 Dogs)

Time 2 Beat – multiple walk throughs as needed
to avoid conflicts, we ask Novice to run in first round

0 – 5 – 8 – 18 – 25 – 1 – 0 (57 Dogs)

PARADISE VALLEY PARK
18400 N 40th Street, Phoenix Arizona 85032

From SR-51, take either the Bell Road or Union Hills Road exit
and go east to 40th Street.

The north entrance to the park is on 40th Street just south of
Union Hills Drive.

ARMBANDS
 You can pick up your armbands at the trial.

JUMP HEIGHT CARD
 Exhibitor is responsible for carrying their AKC Jump Height
Card with them in order to present the card upon request. If
you do not have a permanent or temporary AKC Agility Jump
Height Card, it is YOUR responsibility to get measured by the
AKC Volunteer Measurer Official (VMO) when they are present
at a trial.

 Both judges are official VMOs at this trial.  The judges will
measure between classes. If you indicated your dogs need to
be measured, it will be on list provided to the judges.  It is
YOUR responsibility to be measured at this trial.

FOOD CONCESSION
Food vendor will be at the park on the day of our agility trial.

WEEKEND VETERINARIAN
ON CALL - Deer Creek Animal Hospital

3025 E Rose Garden Lane, Phoenix AZ 85050
602-404-0066

Emergency - North Valley Regional Animal Hospital
520 W Union Hills Dr Suite 105, Phoenix AZ 85027

623-849-0700



Saturday, October 25, 2014Valle Del Sol Golden Retriever Club
Standard Running Order

Excellent/Master
JUDGE: Ann B McQuillen

4" thru 12" - Walk then Run
Excellent/Master - Standard Class 12 Height Division

1201 MasterEtta - Papillon.  Handler: Erik Hoyer from Scottsdale AZ
1202 MasterMegan - Shetland Sheepdog.  Handler: Chris Hill from Glendale AZ
1203 MasterLiza - Miniature Schnauzer.  Handler: Maureen O'Reilly Weidner from Eloy AZ
1204 MasterMinnie - Papillon.  Handler: Brenda Kautz from Gilbert AZ
1205 MasterFeisty - Staffordshire Bull Terrier.  Handler: Lynda Helminski from San Marcos CA
1206 MasterTedi - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Erica Smith from Marana AZ
1207 MasterHo - Papillon.  Handler: Alicia Nicholas from Peoria AZ
1208 MasterBugs - Pomeranian.  Handler: Kathy Flessner from Phoenix AZ
1209 MasterSwinger - Papillon.  Handler: Allison Davisson from Glendale AZ
1210 MasterAva - Miniature Schnauzer.  Handler: Maureen O'Reilly Weidner from Eloy AZ
1211 MasterKlev'r - Border Terrier.  Handler: Billie A. Rosen from Glendale AZ
1212 ExcLokei - Papillon.  Handler: Joni Phillips from Prescott AZ
1217 Master-PSydney - Shetland Sheepdog.  Handler: Suzanne Herrick from Phoenix AZ
1218 Master-PBruno - Cocker Spaniel.  Handler: Martha Molever from Scottsdale AZ
1219 Master-PCricket - All American Dog.  Handler: Lydia Sharp from Gilbert AZ
1220 Master-PChloe - Shetland Sheepdog.  Handler: Heather Ransdell from Scottsdale AZ
1221 Master-PPetie - Italian Greyhound.  Handler: Tracy Moraca from Scottsdale AZ
1222 Master-PBunsen - Beagle.  Handler: Suzanne Myers from Phoenix AZ
1223 Master-PV - Basenji.  Handler: Linda Siekert from Tucson AZ
1224 Master-PSprite - Brittany.  Handler: Lisa Shubitz from Tucson AZ
1226 Exc-PLuke - Shetland Sheepdog.  Handler: Debra Tennessen from Glendale AZ
1227 Exc-PTeddy - American Eskimo Dog.  Handler: Patrice DeMers from Phoenix AZ

2212 inch Height Count

Excellent/Master - Standard Class 8 Height Division
801 MasterBentlley - Welsh Corgi (Pembroke).  Handler: Tami Rasmussen from Scottsdale AZ
802 MasterTrue - Pembroke Welsh Corgi.  Handler: Maureen Flaherty from Tucson AZ
803 MasterJessy - Papillon.  Handler: Erik Hoyer from Scottsdale AZ
804 MasterBuck - Havanese.  Handler: Edith Moore from Scottsdale AZ
805 MasterMika - Papillon.  Handler: Brenda Kautz from Gilbert AZ
806 MasterRudy - Maltese.  Handler: Russ Osiol from Chandler AZ
807 MasterParkir - Lhasa Apso.  Handler: Sue Roeder from Tucson AZ
809 MasterPixie - Papillon.  Handler: Margaret Franklin from Sierra Vista AZ
810 MasterSkeeter - Papillon.  Handler: Maryse Shank from Phoenix AZ
811 MasterIris - Papillon.  Handler: Judy May from Chandler AZ
812 MasterHarlee - Pembroke Welsh Corgi.  Handler: Barbara Tilben-Salisbury from Gilbert AZ
814 MasterCinnamon - Miniature Pinscher.  Handler: Dixie Zawada from Casa Grande AZ
815 MasterMagic - Papillon.  Handler: Brenda Kautz from Gilbert AZ
816 ExcTrax - Papillon.  Handler: Marie Wickhorst from Tucson AZ
817 ExcMinx - Schipperke.  Handler: Louise Ciarleglio from Scottsdale AZ
818 ExcCorky - Papillon.  Handler: Margaret Franklin from Sierra Vista AZ
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Saturday, October 25, 2014Valle Del Sol Golden Retriever Club
Standard Running Order

820 ExcCoconut Shirley - All American Dog.  Handler: Candy McDougall from Phoenix AZ
821 Master-PWyatt - Miniature Schnauzer.  Handler: Linda Jacobs from Phoenix AZ
822 Master-PSpirit - Shetland Sheepdog.  Handler: Amy Mescher from Chandler AZ
823 Master-PShelby - Welsh Corgi (Pembroke).  Handler: Tami Rasmussen from Scottsdale AZ
824 Master-PJagger - Pembroke Welsh Corgi.  Handler: Maureen Flaherty from Tucson AZ
825 Master-PGinger - Cocker Spaniel.  Handler: Kathleen DeFilipps from Scottsdale AZ
826 Master-PFitz - Shetland Sheepdog.  Handler: Shelley Koss or Suzanne Herrick from Phoenix AZ
827 Master-PBetsy - Shetland Sheepdog.  Handler: Debra Tennessen from Glendale AZ
828 Master-PMercedes - Shetland Sheepdog.  Handler: Debbie Ediger from Phoenix AZ
829 Master-PBook'n - Border Terrier.  Handler: Billie A. Rosen from Glendale AZ
830 Master-PLulu - Papillon.  Handler: Joni Phillips from Prescott AZ
831 Master-PWillow - Shetland Sheepdog.  Handler: Amy Mescher from Chandler AZ
832 Exc-PLuna - Border Terrier.  Handler: Lisa Jack from Scottsdale AZ

298 inch Height Count

Excellent/Master - Standard Class 4 Height Division
401 Master-PEmma - Dachshund.  Handler: Jen Wennerlund from Phoenix AZ
402 Master-PPip - Papillon.  Handler: Susan Major from Sun City AZ
403 Master-PKona - Chihuahua.  Handler: Sandy Meyer from Sedona AZ
404 Master-PBeau - Pomeranian.  Handler: Kathy Flessner from Phoenix AZ

44 inch Height Count
554" thru 12" - Walk then Run 55Excellent/Master - Standard Class Count

20", 24" and 26" - Walk then Run
Excellent/Master - Standard Class 26 Height Division

2601 MasterCork - Border Collie.  Handler: Bill Molloy from Paradise Valley AZ
2602 MasterTobie - Border Collie.  Handler: Elicia Calhoun from Paradise Valley AZ
2603 MasterPeep - Border Collie.  Handler: Alicia Nicholas from Peoria AZ

326 inch Height Count

Excellent/Master - Standard Class 24 Height Division
2401 MasterTaylor - Flat-Coated Retriever.  Handler: Barb Anderson from Yarnell AZ
2402 MasterCork - Labrador Retriever.  Handler: Lydia Sharp from Gilbert AZ
2403 MasterFlirt - Weimaraner.  Handler: David Schafnit from Phoenix AZ
2404 MasterNikki - Weimaraner.  Handler: Vicky Edmonds from Payson AZ
2405 ExcCharlie - Labrador Retriever.  Handler: Judie Niece from Phoenix AZ
2406 ExcRumor - Irish Setter.  Handler: Diane Mendelsohn from Gilbert AZ
2407 ExcAstro - Greyhound.  Handler: Caron Jones from Flagstaff AZ
2408 ExcCuda - Weimaraner.  Handler: Sheri Beck from Chandler AZ

824 inch Height Count

Excellent/Master - Standard Class 20 Height Division
2001 MasterYoshi - Border Collie.  Handler: Sharon Levine from Peoria AZ
2002 MasterJill - Labrador Retriever.  Handler: Traci Johnson from Peoria AZ
2003 MasterZoe - Border Collie.  Handler: Amy Sandidge from Queen Creek AZ
2004 MasterSinge - Border Collie.  Handler: Chris Hill from Glendale AZ
2005 MasterJill - Border Collie.  Handler: Jeannine Doepke from Glendale AZ
2006 MasterAce - Belgian Tervuren.  Handler: Anne Hermida from Phoenix AZ
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Saturday, October 25, 2014Valle Del Sol Golden Retriever Club
Standard Running Order

2008 MasterAva - Golden Retriever.  Handler: Debra Salem from Peoria AZ
2009 MasterCallie - Portuguese Water Dog.  Handler: Julie Dermer from Mesa AZ
2010 MasterReese - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Deborah Zapusek from Apache Jct AZ
2011 MasterRoss - Border Collie.  Handler: Lynne Kollar from Litchfield Park AZ
2012 MasterTag - Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever.  Handler: Glenda Laird from Tucson AZ
2013 MasterMiki - All American Dog.  Handler: Cheryl Lenox from Scottsdale AZ
2014 MasterPhlash - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Wendy Hultsman from Phoenix AZ
2015 MasterZico - Portuguese Water Dog.  Handler: Judy Weinstein from Surprise AZ
2016 MasterMax - Border Collie.  Handler: Mary Spellman from Sierra Vista AZ
2017 MasterSnow - Bearded Collie.  Handler: Tracy Corey from Gilbert AZ
2018 MasterZack - American Staffordshire Terrier.  Handler: Anita Elias from Cave Creek AZ
2019 MasterChase - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Terri Garvais from Glendale AZ
2020 MasterWhiskey - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Kirby Houben from Morristown AZ
2021 MasterToby - Border Collie.  Handler: Alice Nicholson from Phoenix AZ
2022 MasterAbby - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Gail Williams from Phoenix az
2023 MasterStar - Border Collie.  Handler: Lynda Pemberton from Phoenix AZ
2024 MasterRoxy - Border Collie.  Handler: Cindy Hogan from Phoenix AZ
2025 MasterRhet - Border Collie.  Handler: Debbie Brooks from Laveen AZ
2026 MasterWiley - Whippet.  Handler: Lisa Shubitz from Tucson AZ
2027 MasterTurbo - Schapendoes.  Handler: Kynn Escalante from Oro Valley AZ
2028 MasterCracker - Border Collie.  Handler: Kodie Levine from Tempe AZ
2029 MasterCedar - Border Collie.  Handler: Lynne Kollar from Litchfield Park AZ
2030 MasterTrivia - Border Collie.  Handler: Chris Hill from Glendale AZ
2031 MasterCheyenne - Border Collie.  Handler: Deborah Zapusek from Apache Jct AZ
2032 MasterVixen - Boxer.  Handler: Anita Elias from Cave Creek AZ
2034 MasterJosie Doe - Standard Poodle.  Handler: Lesley Cooper from Phoenix AZ
2035 MasterKinsey - Bearded Collie.  Handler: Tracy Corey from Gilbert AZ
2036 ExcKate - Golden Retriever.  Handler: Myra Judd from Scottsdale AZ
2037 ExcHailey - Golden Retriever.  Handler: Brian Cederlind from Scottsdale AZ
2038 ExcGraphic - Border Collie.  Handler: Denise Titzer from Phoenix AZ
2039 ExcMolly Bloom - Irish Terrier.  Handler: Garrett Helminski from Phoenix AZ
2040 ExcRebel - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Shelly Culver from Phoenix AZ
2042 ExcPreston - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Alice Blazer from Cave Creek AZ
2043 ExcSnickers - All American Dog.  Handler: Joan Kossaras from Phoenix AZ
2069 ExcTango - Brittany.  Handler: Amy Mescher from Chandler AZ

4120 inch Height Count
5220", 24" and 26" - Walk then Run 52Excellent/Master - Standard Class Count

16" and 20p" - Walk then Run
Excellent/Master - Standard Class 20 Height Division

2044 Master-PKoda - All American Dog.  Handler: Alison Hall from Scottsdale AZ
2045 Master-PVader - Doberman Pinscher.  Handler: Jennifer Cannerelli from Scottsdale AZ
2046 Master-PRemo - Rottweiler.  Handler: Joan Kossaras from Phoenix AZ
2047 Master-PUath - Belgian Malinois.  Handler: Jeanne Dalzell from Phoenix AZ
2048 Master-PKai - Belgian Malinois.  Handler: Jeanne Dalzell from Phoenix AZ
2049 Master-PElliot - Labrador Retriever.  Handler: Lori Buchanan from Peoria AZ
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Saturday, October 25, 2014Valle Del Sol Golden Retriever Club
Standard Running Order

2050 Master-PNike - Poodle.  Handler: Susan Parsons  from Glendale AZ
2051 Master-PRosey - Flat-Coated Retriever.  Handler: Aleks Woodroffe from Scottsdale AZ
2052 Master-PDakota - Flat-Coated Retriever.  Handler: Dean Norcutt from Scottsdale AZ
2053 Exc-PChloe - German Shorthaired Pointer.  Handler: Penny Garvin from Laveen AZ
2054 Exc-PScooter - All American Dog.  Handler: Alice Nicholson from Phoenix AZ

1120 inch Height Count

Excellent/Master - Standard Class 16 Height Division
1601 MasterLily - Icelandic Sheepdog.  Handler: Alison Hall from Scottsdale AZ
1602 MasterMilo - Shetland Sheepdog.  Handler: Barbara Tilben-Salisbury from Gilbert AZ
1603 MasterCharm - Border Collie.  Handler: Lee Olson from Flagstaff AZ
1604 MasterHaley - Border Collie.  Handler: Carlene Groom from Phoenix AZ
1605 MasterLuke - Keeshond.  Handler: Amy Ballen from Scottsdale AZ
1606 MasterDuncan - Keeshond.  Handler: Frank Kelley from Gilbert AZ
1607 MasterJett - Papillon.  Handler: Sandie Comise from Surprise AZ
1608 MasterDevyn - Border Collie.  Handler: Gail Chadwick from Tempe AZ
1609 MasterMandy - Standard Schnauzer.  Handler: Mary Maybeno from Mesa AZ
1610 MasterLance - Shetland Sheepdog.  Handler: Barbara Tilben-Salisbury from Gilbert AZ
1611 MasterBud - Shetland Sheepdog.  Handler: Lori Pacini from Queen Creek AZ
1612 MasterTrigger - Miniature American Shepherd.  Handler: Kacy Woods from Ontario CA
1614 MasterFeigh - Basenji.  Handler: Linda Siekert from Tucson AZ
1615 ExcZipper - Pyranean Shepard.  Handler: Kerry Kurtz from Flagstaff AZ
1616 ExcRaleigh - Shetland Sheepdog.  Handler: Amy Ballen from Scottsdale AZ
1617 Master-PJake - Border Collie.  Handler: Steve Welsh from Flagstaff AZ
1618 Master-PMakin - Labrador Retriever.  Handler: Denise Evans from Tucson AZ
1619 Master-PBlade - Border Collie.  Handler: Chris Hill from Glendale AZ
1620 Master-PLondon - Shetland Sheepdog.  Handler: Suzanne Herrick from Phoenix AZ
1622 Master-PAngel - Golden Retriever.  Handler: Krista Cantrell from Cave Creek AZ
1624 Master-PAbbie - All American Dog.  Handler: Barbara Schueneman from Maricopa AZ
1625 Master-PJazz - Labrador Retriever.  Handler: Kelli Abramovich from Glendale AZ
1626 Master-PSugar - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Sue Stamp from Surprise AZ
1627 Master-PRow - Border Collie.  Handler: Mary Chessik from Tolleson AZ
1628 Master-PPearl - Border Collie.  Handler: Linnea Hakes from Cottonwood AZ
1629 Master-PKate - All American Dog.  Handler: Vicki Brown from Hereford AZ
1630 Master-PJosee - Border Collie.  Handler: Denise Titzer from Phoenix AZ
1631 Master-PJack - Border Collie.  Handler: Traci Johnson from Peoria AZ
1632 Master-PElle - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Jeff Newman from Phoenix AZ
1633 Master-PDolly - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Linda Pemberton from Fountian Hills AZ
1634 Master-PAddie - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Paulette Smith from Arlington WA
1635 Master-PLuna - Samoyed.  Handler: Ginger Erdman from Phoenix AZ
1636 Master-PSpencer - Border Collie.  Handler: Alice Nicholson from Phoenix AZ
1637 Master-PBandit - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: David Harlan from Cave Creek AZ
1638 Master-PMagnum - Border Collie.  Handler: Melinda Masch from Phoenix AZ
1639 Master-PBreesea - Border Collie.  Handler: Elicia Calhoun from Paradise Valley AZ
1640 Master-PValor - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Shelly Culver from Phoenix AZ
1641 Master-PMegan - Border Collie.  Handler: Linnea Hakes from Cottonwood AZ
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Saturday, October 25, 2014Valle Del Sol Golden Retriever Club
Standard Running Order

1643 Exc-PPicabo - Golden Retriever.  Handler: Myra Judd from Scottsdale AZ
1644 Exc-PPiper - All American Dog.  Handler: Amanda Cyzan from Phoenix AZ
1645 Exc-PCharm - Golden Retriever.  Handler: Lee DellaCorte from Phoenix AZ
1646 Exc-PMendo - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Wendy Metz from Waddell Az
1647 Exc-PLucy - All American Dog.  Handler: Candy McDougall from Phoenix AZ
1648 Exc-PRuby - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Cindy Mauller from Peoria AZ
1649 Exc-PJake - English Springer Spaniel.  Handler: Kathy Roeske from Paradise Vallley AZ
1650 Exc-PBecca - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Lou Brannick from GLENDALE AZ

4616 inch Height Count
5716" and 20p" - Walk then Run 57Excellent/Master - Standard Class Count
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Saturday, October 25, 2014Valle Del Sol Golden Retriever Club
Standard Running Order

Open
JUDGE: Ann B McQuillen

Open - Standard Class 24 Height Division
2410 OpenRelic - Border Collie.  Handler: Lori Buchanan from Peoria AZ

124 inch Height Count

Open - Standard Class 20 Height Division
2060 OpenNash - All American Dog.  Handler: Cheryl Lenox from Scottsdale AZ
2061 OpenSavvy - Border Collie.  Handler: Tammy Audet from Paradise Valley AZ
2062 OpenBelle - Boxer.  Handler: Amy Kettelhut from Mesa AZ
2063 OpenOdie - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Wendy Hultsman from Phoenix AZ
2064 OpenRerun - Border Collie.  Handler: Tina Doherty from Phoenix AZ
2065 OpenRenegade - Border Collie.  Handler: Traci Johnson from Peoria AZ
2066 OpenCarson - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Vickie McNulty from Phoenix AZ
2067 OpenPlayer - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: David Harlan from Cave Creek AZ
2068 OpenJago - Rottweiler.  Handler: Benetta Criswell from Pearce AZ
2070 OpenDanner - Bearded Collie.  Handler: Nancy Thompson from Peoria AZ
2071 Open-PCheyenne - Flat-Coated Retriever.  Handler: Dean Norcutt from Scottsdale AZ
2072 Open-PKeegan - Rhodesian Ridgeback.  Handler: Lin Hainlen from Scottlsdale AZ

1220 inch Height Count

Open - Standard Class 16 Height Division
1653 OpenLucy - All American Dog.  Handler: Kaitlyn Peterson from Phoenix AZ
1654 Open-PMillie - Border Collie.  Handler: Susan Paul from Scottsdale AZ
1655 Open-PPilot - Border Collie.  Handler: Sydney Munger from Phoenix AZ

316 inch Height Count

Open - Standard Class 12 Height Division
1229 OpenEndo - Parson Russell Terrier.  Handler: Diana Yares from Phoenix AZ
1230 Open-PDobby - All American Dog.  Handler: Anita Elias from Cave Creek AZ

212 inch Height Count

Open - Standard Class 8 Height Division
835 OpenWaffles - Bichon Frise.  Handler: Jon Seets from Peoria AZ
836 OpenWynne - All American Dog.  Handler: Alison Hall from Scottsdale AZ
837 Open-PJasper - Shetland Sheepdog.  Handler: Debbie Ediger from Phoenix AZ

38 inch Height Count
21 21Open - Standard Class Count
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Saturday, October 25, 2014Valle Del Sol Golden Retriever Club
Standard Running Order

Novice
JUDGE: Ann B McQuillen

Novice - Standard Class 20 Height Division
2077 NovBFleet Rob - Border Collie.  Handler: Lynne Kollar from Litchfield Park AZ
2078 NovBFancy - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Jean Burton from Phoenix AZ
2080 NovBCharlie - Golden Retriever.  Handler: Louise Meyer from Tucson AZ
2081 NovBDancer - Flat-Coated Retriever.  Handler: Louise Meyer from Tucson AZ
2082 NovBRyot - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Yvette Cook from Phoenix AZ
2084 Nov-PWrecker - Labrador Retriever.  Handler: Jeff Newman from Phoenix AZ
2085 Nov-PKarsen - Rhodesian Ridgeback.  Handler: Lin Hainlen from Scottlsdale AZ

720 inch Height Count

Novice - Standard Class 16 Height Division
1657 NovBBounce - Minature American Shepard.  Handler: Eve Ross from Flagstaff AZ
1658 NovBMolly - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Anita Grady from Fountian Hills AZ
1663 NovBTop Gear - Border Collie.  Handler: Tracy Paul from Cave Creek AZ
1659 Nov-PLickity - Border Collie.  Handler: Krista Cantrell from Cave Creek AZ
1660 Nov-PWyn - Border Collie.  Handler: Lynn Stringer from Flagstaff AZ
1661 Nov-PGabby - Belgian Tervuren.  Handler: Chuck Wennerlund from Phoenix AZ
1662 Nov-PSpicey - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Lori Hickey from Cottonwood AZ

716 inch Height Count

Novice - Standard Class 12 Height Division
1232 NovBKodah - American Eskimo Dog.  Handler: Patrice DeMers from Phoenix AZ
1233 Nov-PVivan - English Cocker Spaniel.  Handler: Terry Kaubisch from Apache Junction AZ
1234 Nov-PHaggis - English Bulldog.  Handler: Amanda Cunningham from Peoria AZ
1235 Nov-PLexi - Miniature American Shepherd.  Handler: Deanna Mooney from Buckeye AZ

412 inch Height Count

Novice - Standard Class 8 Height Division
838 NovBAmy - All American Dog.  Handler: Kathy Flessner from Phoenix AZ
839 NovALola - All American Dog.  Handler: Julie Iverson from Fountain Hills AZ
840 Nov-PWally - Welsh Corgi (Pembroke).  Handler: Jen Wennerlund from Phoenix AZ
841 Nov-PLily B - All American Dog.  Handler: Marianne Wiggishoff from Scottsdale AZ

48 inch Height Count
22 22Novice - Standard Class Count

207Total Standard Class Count:
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Saturday, October 25, 2014Valle Del Sol Golden Retriever Club
JWW Running Order

Excellent/Master
JUDGE: Gillian Crawford

20", 24" and 26" - Walk then Run
Excellent/Master - JWW Class 26 Height Division

2601 MasterCork - Border Collie.  Handler: Bill Molloy from Paradise Valley AZ
2602 MasterTobie - Border Collie.  Handler: Elicia Calhoun from Paradise Valley AZ
2603 MasterPeep - Border Collie.  Handler: Alicia Nicholas from Peoria AZ

326 inch Height Count

Excellent/Master - JWW Class 24 Height Division
2401 MasterTaylor - Flat-Coated Retriever.  Handler: Barb Anderson from Yarnell AZ
2402 MasterCork - Labrador Retriever.  Handler: Lydia Sharp from Gilbert AZ
2403 MasterFlirt - Weimaraner.  Handler: David Schafnit from Phoenix AZ
2404 MasterNikki - Weimaraner.  Handler: Vicky Edmonds from Payson AZ
2405 ExcCharlie - Labrador Retriever.  Handler: Judie Niece from Phoenix AZ
2406 ExcRumor - Irish Setter.  Handler: Diane Mendelsohn from Gilbert AZ
2407 ExcAstro - Greyhound.  Handler: Caron Jones from Flagstaff AZ
2408 ExcCuda - Weimaraner.  Handler: Sheri Beck from Chandler AZ

824 inch Height Count

Excellent/Master - JWW Class 20 Height Division
2002 MasterJill - Labrador Retriever.  Handler: Traci Johnson from Peoria AZ
2003 MasterZoe - Border Collie.  Handler: Amy Sandidge from Queen Creek AZ
2004 MasterSinge - Border Collie.  Handler: Chris Hill from Glendale AZ
2005 MasterJill - Border Collie.  Handler: Jeannine Doepke from Glendale AZ
2006 MasterAce - Belgian Tervuren.  Handler: Anne Hermida from Phoenix AZ
2008 MasterAva - Golden Retriever.  Handler: Debra Salem from Peoria AZ
2009 MasterCallie - Portuguese Water Dog.  Handler: Julie Dermer from Mesa AZ
2010 MasterReese - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Deborah Zapusek from Apache Jct AZ
2012 MasterTag - Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever.  Handler: Glenda Laird from Tucson AZ
2013 MasterMiki - All American Dog.  Handler: Cheryl Lenox from Scottsdale AZ
2014 MasterPhlash - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Wendy Hultsman from Phoenix AZ
2015 MasterZico - Portuguese Water Dog.  Handler: Judy Weinstein from Surprise AZ
2016 MasterMax - Border Collie.  Handler: Mary Spellman from Sierra Vista AZ
2017 MasterSnow - Bearded Collie.  Handler: Tracy Corey from Gilbert AZ
2018 MasterZack - American Staffordshire Terrier.  Handler: Anita Elias from Cave Creek AZ
2019 MasterChase - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Terri Garvais from Glendale AZ
2020 MasterWhiskey - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Kirby Houben from Morristown AZ
2021 MasterToby - Border Collie.  Handler: Alice Nicholson from Phoenix AZ
2022 MasterAbby - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Gail Williams from Phoenix az
2023 MasterStar - Border Collie.  Handler: Lynda Pemberton from Phoenix AZ
2024 MasterRoxy - Border Collie.  Handler: Cindy Hogan from Phoenix AZ
2025 MasterRhet - Border Collie.  Handler: Debbie Brooks from Laveen AZ
2026 MasterWiley - Whippet.  Handler: Lisa Shubitz from Tucson AZ
2027 MasterTurbo - Schapendoes.  Handler: Kynn Escalante from Oro Valley AZ
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Saturday, October 25, 2014Valle Del Sol Golden Retriever Club
JWW Running Order

2028 MasterCracker - Border Collie.  Handler: Kodie Levine from Tempe AZ
2030 MasterTrivia - Border Collie.  Handler: Chris Hill from Glendale AZ
2031 MasterCheyenne - Border Collie.  Handler: Deborah Zapusek from Apache Jct AZ
2032 MasterVixen - Boxer.  Handler: Anita Elias from Cave Creek AZ
2034 MasterJosie Doe - Standard Poodle.  Handler: Lesley Cooper from Phoenix AZ
2035 MasterKinsey - Bearded Collie.  Handler: Tracy Corey from Gilbert AZ
2038 MasterGraphic - Border Collie.  Handler: Denise Titzer from Phoenix AZ
2001 ExcYoshi - Border Collie.  Handler: Sharon Levine from Peoria AZ
2011 ExcRoss - Border Collie.  Handler: Lynne Kollar from Litchfield Park AZ
2036 ExcKate - Golden Retriever.  Handler: Myra Judd from Scottsdale AZ
2037 ExcHailey - Golden Retriever.  Handler: Brian Cederlind from Scottsdale AZ
2039 ExcMolly Bloom - Irish Terrier.  Handler: Garrett Helminski from Phoenix AZ
2042 ExcPreston - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Alice Blazer from Cave Creek AZ
2043 ExcSnickers - All American Dog.  Handler: Joan Kossaras from Phoenix AZ
2068 ExcJago - Rottweiler.  Handler: Benetta Criswell from Pearce AZ
2069 ExcTango - Brittany.  Handler: Amy Mescher from Chandler AZ

4020 inch Height Count
5120", 24" and 26" - Walk then Run 51Excellent/Master - JWW Class Count

16" and 20p" - Walk then Run
Excellent/Master - JWW Class 20 Height Division

2044 Master-PKoda - All American Dog.  Handler: Alison Hall from Scottsdale AZ
2045 Master-PVader - Doberman Pinscher.  Handler: Jennifer Cannerelli from Scottsdale AZ
2046 Master-PRemo - Rottweiler.  Handler: Joan Kossaras from Phoenix AZ
2047 Master-PUath - Belgian Malinois.  Handler: Jeanne Dalzell from Phoenix AZ
2048 Master-PKai - Belgian Malinois.  Handler: Jeanne Dalzell from Phoenix AZ
2049 Master-PElliot - Labrador Retriever.  Handler: Lori Buchanan from Peoria AZ
2050 Master-PNike - Poodle.  Handler: Susan Parsons  from Glendale AZ
2051 Master-PRosey - Flat-Coated Retriever.  Handler: Aleks Woodroffe from Scottsdale AZ
2052 Master-PDakota - Flat-Coated Retriever.  Handler: Dean Norcutt from Scottsdale AZ
2054 Exc-PScooter - All American Dog.  Handler: Alice Nicholson from Phoenix AZ
2057 Exc-PNash - Doberman Pinscher.  Handler: Betsy Gilpin from Phoenix AZ

1120 inch Height Count

Excellent/Master - JWW Class 16 Height Division
1601 MasterLily - Icelandic Sheepdog.  Handler: Alison Hall from Scottsdale AZ
1602 MasterMilo - Shetland Sheepdog.  Handler: Barbara Tilben-Salisbury from Gilbert AZ
1603 MasterCharm - Border Collie.  Handler: Lee Olson from Flagstaff AZ
1604 MasterHaley - Border Collie.  Handler: Carlene Groom from Phoenix AZ
1605 MasterLuke - Keeshond.  Handler: Amy Ballen from Scottsdale AZ
1606 MasterDuncan - Keeshond.  Handler: Frank Kelley from Gilbert AZ
1607 MasterJett - Papillon.  Handler: Sandie Comise from Surprise AZ
1608 MasterDevyn - Border Collie.  Handler: Gail Chadwick from Tempe AZ
1609 MasterMandy - Standard Schnauzer.  Handler: Mary Maybeno from Mesa AZ
1610 MasterLance - Shetland Sheepdog.  Handler: Barbara Tilben-Salisbury from Gilbert AZ
1611 MasterBud - Shetland Sheepdog.  Handler: Lori Pacini from Queen Creek AZ
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1612 MasterTrigger - Miniature American Shepherd.  Handler: Kacy Woods from Ontario CA
1614 MasterFeigh - Basenji.  Handler: Linda Siekert from Tucson AZ
1615 MasterZipper - Pyranean Shepard.  Handler: Kerry Kurtz from Flagstaff AZ
1616 MasterRaleigh - Shetland Sheepdog.  Handler: Amy Ballen from Scottsdale AZ
1617 Master-PJake - Border Collie.  Handler: Steve Welsh from Flagstaff AZ
1618 Master-PMakin - Labrador Retriever.  Handler: Denise Evans from Tucson AZ
1619 Master-PBlade - Border Collie.  Handler: Chris Hill from Glendale AZ
1620 Master-PLondon - Shetland Sheepdog.  Handler: Suzanne Herrick from Phoenix AZ
1622 Master-PAngel - Golden Retriever.  Handler: Krista Cantrell from Cave Creek AZ
1624 Master-PAbbie - All American Dog.  Handler: Barbara Schueneman from Maricopa AZ
1625 Master-PJazz - Labrador Retriever.  Handler: Kelli Abramovich from Glendale AZ
1626 Master-PSugar - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Sue Stamp from Surprise AZ
1627 Master-PRow - Border Collie.  Handler: Mary Chessik from Tolleson AZ
1628 Master-PPearl - Border Collie.  Handler: Linnea Hakes from Cottonwood AZ
1629 Master-PKate - All American Dog.  Handler: Vicki Brown from Hereford AZ
1630 Master-PJosee - Border Collie.  Handler: Denise Titzer from Phoenix AZ
1631 Master-PJack - Border Collie.  Handler: Traci Johnson from Peoria AZ
1632 Master-PElle - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Jeff Newman from Phoenix AZ
1633 Master-PDolly - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Linda Pemberton from Fountian Hills AZ
1634 Master-PAddie - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Paulette Smith from Arlington WA
1637 Master-PBandit - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: David Harlan from Cave Creek AZ
1639 Master-PBreesea - Border Collie.  Handler: Elicia Calhoun from Paradise Valley AZ
1640 Master-PValor - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Shelly Culver from Phoenix AZ
1641 Master-PMegan - Border Collie.  Handler: Linnea Hakes from Cottonwood AZ
1643 Master-PPicabo - Golden Retriever.  Handler: Myra Judd from Scottsdale AZ
1644 Master-PPiper - All American Dog.  Handler: Amanda Cyzan from Phoenix AZ
1635 Exc-PLuna - Samoyed.  Handler: Ginger Erdman from Phoenix AZ
1636 Exc-PSpencer - Border Collie.  Handler: Alice Nicholson from Phoenix AZ
1638 Exc-PMagnum - Border Collie.  Handler: Melinda Masch from Phoenix AZ
1645 Exc-PCharm - Golden Retriever.  Handler: Lee DellaCorte from Phoenix AZ
1646 Exc-PMendo - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Wendy Metz from Waddell Az
1647 Exc-PLucy - All American Dog.  Handler: Candy McDougall from Phoenix AZ
1648 Exc-PRuby - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Cindy Mauller from Peoria AZ
1649 Exc-PJake - English Springer Spaniel.  Handler: Kathy Roeske from Paradise Vallley AZ
1650 Exc-PBecca - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Lou Brannick from GLENDALE AZ

4616 inch Height Count
5716" and 20p" - Walk then Run 57Excellent/Master - JWW Class Count

4" thru 12" - Walk then Run
Excellent/Master - JWW Class 12 Height Division

1201 MasterEtta - Papillon.  Handler: Erik Hoyer from Scottsdale AZ
1202 MasterMegan - Shetland Sheepdog.  Handler: Chris Hill from Glendale AZ
1203 MasterLiza - Miniature Schnauzer.  Handler: Maureen O'Reilly Weidner from Eloy AZ
1204 MasterMinnie - Papillon.  Handler: Brenda Kautz from Gilbert AZ
1205 MasterFeisty - Staffordshire Bull Terrier.  Handler: Lynda Helminski from San Marcos CA
1206 MasterTedi - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Erica Smith from Marana AZ
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1207 MasterHo - Papillon.  Handler: Alicia Nicholas from Peoria AZ
1208 MasterBugs - Pomeranian.  Handler: Kathy Flessner from Phoenix AZ
1209 MasterSwinger - Papillon.  Handler: Allison Davisson from Glendale AZ
1210 MasterAva - Miniature Schnauzer.  Handler: Maureen O'Reilly Weidner from Eloy AZ
1211 MasterKlev'r - Border Terrier.  Handler: Billie A. Rosen from Glendale AZ
1212 MasterLokei - Papillon.  Handler: Joni Phillips from Prescott AZ
1217 Master-PSydney - Shetland Sheepdog.  Handler: Suzanne Herrick from Phoenix AZ
1218 Master-PBruno - Cocker Spaniel.  Handler: Martha Molever from Scottsdale AZ
1219 Master-PCricket - All American Dog.  Handler: Lydia Sharp from Gilbert AZ
1220 Master-PChloe - Shetland Sheepdog.  Handler: Heather Ransdell from Scottsdale AZ
1221 Master-PPetie - Italian Greyhound.  Handler: Tracy Moraca from Scottsdale AZ
1222 Master-PBunsen - Beagle.  Handler: Suzanne Myers from Phoenix AZ
1223 Master-PV - Basenji.  Handler: Linda Siekert from Tucson AZ
1224 Master-PSprite - Brittany.  Handler: Lisa Shubitz from Tucson AZ
1226 Master-PLuke - Shetland Sheepdog.  Handler: Debra Tennessen from Glendale AZ
1236 Master-PSonic - Beagle.  Handler: Suzanne Myers from Phoenix AZ
1227 Exc-PTeddy - American Eskimo Dog.  Handler: Patrice DeMers from Phoenix AZ
1230 Exc-PDobby - All American Dog.  Handler: Anita Elias from Cave Creek AZ

2412 inch Height Count

Excellent/Master - JWW Class 8 Height Division
801 MasterBentlley - Welsh Corgi (Pembroke).  Handler: Tami Rasmussen from Scottsdale AZ
802 MasterTrue - Pembroke Welsh Corgi.  Handler: Maureen Flaherty from Tucson AZ
803 MasterJessy - Papillon.  Handler: Erik Hoyer from Scottsdale AZ
804 MasterBuck - Havanese.  Handler: Edith Moore from Scottsdale AZ
805 MasterMika - Papillon.  Handler: Brenda Kautz from Gilbert AZ
806 MasterRudy - Maltese.  Handler: Russ Osiol from Chandler AZ
807 MasterParkir - Lhasa Apso.  Handler: Sue Roeder from Tucson AZ
809 MasterPixie - Papillon.  Handler: Margaret Franklin from Sierra Vista AZ
810 MasterSkeeter - Papillon.  Handler: Maryse Shank from Phoenix AZ
811 MasterIris - Papillon.  Handler: Judy May from Chandler AZ
812 MasterHarlee - Pembroke Welsh Corgi.  Handler: Barbara Tilben-Salisbury from Gilbert AZ
814 MasterCinnamon - Miniature Pinscher.  Handler: Dixie Zawada from Casa Grande AZ
815 MasterMagic - Papillon.  Handler: Brenda Kautz from Gilbert AZ
816 MasterTrax - Papillon.  Handler: Marie Wickhorst from Tucson AZ
818 MasterCorky - Papillon.  Handler: Margaret Franklin from Sierra Vista AZ
817 ExcMinx - Schipperke.  Handler: Louise Ciarleglio from Scottsdale AZ
820 ExcCoconut Shirley - All American Dog.  Handler: Candy McDougall from Phoenix AZ
821 Master-PWyatt - Miniature Schnauzer.  Handler: Linda Jacobs from Phoenix AZ
822 Master-PSpirit - Shetland Sheepdog.  Handler: Amy Mescher from Chandler AZ
823 Master-PShelby - Welsh Corgi (Pembroke).  Handler: Tami Rasmussen from Scottsdale AZ
824 Master-PJagger - Pembroke Welsh Corgi.  Handler: Maureen Flaherty from Tucson AZ
825 Master-PGinger - Cocker Spaniel.  Handler: Kathleen DeFilipps from Scottsdale AZ
826 Master-PFitz - Shetland Sheepdog.  Handler: Shelley Koss or Suzanne Herrick from Phoenix AZ
827 Master-PBetsy - Shetland Sheepdog.  Handler: Debra Tennessen from Glendale AZ
828 Master-PMercedes - Shetland Sheepdog.  Handler: Debbie Ediger from Phoenix AZ
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829 Master-PBook'n - Border Terrier.  Handler: Billie A. Rosen from Glendale AZ
830 Master-PLulu - Papillon.  Handler: Joni Phillips from Prescott AZ
831 Master-PWillow - Shetland Sheepdog.  Handler: Amy Mescher from Chandler AZ
832 Exc-PLuna - Border Terrier.  Handler: Lisa Jack from Scottsdale AZ

298 inch Height Count

Excellent/Master - JWW Class 4 Height Division
401 Master-PEmma - Dachshund.  Handler: Jen Wennerlund from Phoenix AZ
402 Master-PPip - Papillon.  Handler: Susan Major from Sun City AZ
403 Master-PKona - Chihuahua.  Handler: Sandy Meyer from Sedona AZ
404 Master-PBeau - Pomeranian.  Handler: Kathy Flessner from Phoenix AZ

44 inch Height Count
574" thru 12" - Walk then Run 57Excellent/Master - JWW Class Count
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Open
JUDGE: Gillian Crawford

Open - JWW Class 24 Height Division
2410 OpenRelic - Border Collie.  Handler: Lori Buchanan from Peoria AZ

124 inch Height Count

Open - JWW Class 20 Height Division
2040 OpenRebel - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Shelly Culver from Phoenix AZ
2060 OpenNash - All American Dog.  Handler: Cheryl Lenox from Scottsdale AZ
2061 OpenSavvy - Border Collie.  Handler: Tammy Audet from Paradise Valley AZ
2062 OpenBelle - Boxer.  Handler: Amy Kettelhut from Mesa AZ
2063 OpenOdie - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Wendy Hultsman from Phoenix AZ
2065 OpenRenegade - Border Collie.  Handler: Traci Johnson from Peoria AZ
2066 OpenCarson - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Vickie McNulty from Phoenix AZ
2067 OpenPlayer - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: David Harlan from Cave Creek AZ
2082 OpenRyot - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Yvette Cook from Phoenix AZ
2071 Open-PCheyenne - Flat-Coated Retriever.  Handler: Dean Norcutt from Scottsdale AZ
2072 Open-PKeegan - Rhodesian Ridgeback.  Handler: Lin Hainlen from Scottlsdale AZ

1120 inch Height Count

Open - JWW Class 16 Height Division
1653 OpenLucy - All American Dog.  Handler: Kaitlyn Peterson from Phoenix AZ
1655 Open-PPilot - Border Collie.  Handler: Sydney Munger from Phoenix AZ
1661 Open-PGabby - Belgian Tervuren.  Handler: Chuck Wennerlund from Phoenix AZ

316 inch Height Count

Open - JWW Class 12 Height Division
1229 OpenEndo - Parson Russell Terrier.  Handler: Diana Yares from Phoenix AZ

112 inch Height Count

Open - JWW Class 8 Height Division
835 OpenWaffles - Bichon Frise.  Handler: Jon Seets from Peoria AZ
837 Open-PJasper - Shetland Sheepdog.  Handler: Debbie Ediger from Phoenix AZ
840 Open-PWally - Welsh Corgi (Pembroke).  Handler: Jen Wennerlund from Phoenix AZ

38 inch Height Count
19 19Open - JWW Class Count
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Novice
JUDGE: Ann B McQuillen

Novice - JWW Class 24 Height Division
2411 NovBPhoenix - Doberman Pinscher.  Handler: Betsy Gilpin from Phoenix AZ

124 inch Height Count

Novice - JWW Class 20 Height Division
2064 NovBRerun - Border Collie.  Handler: Tina Doherty from Phoenix AZ
2070 NovBDanner - Bearded Collie.  Handler: Nancy Thompson from Peoria AZ
2077 NovBFleet Rob - Border Collie.  Handler: Lynne Kollar from Litchfield Park AZ
2080 NovBCharlie - Golden Retriever.  Handler: Louise Meyer from Tucson AZ
2081 NovBDancer - Flat-Coated Retriever.  Handler: Louise Meyer from Tucson AZ
2083 NovBJazzamatazz - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Pauline Goss from Phoenix AZ
2084 Nov-PWrecker - Labrador Retriever.  Handler: Jeff Newman from Phoenix AZ
2085 Nov-PKarsen - Rhodesian Ridgeback.  Handler: Lin Hainlen from Scottlsdale AZ
2086 Nov-PAllie - Pointer.  Handler: Penny Garvin from Laveen AZ

920 inch Height Count

Novice - JWW Class 16 Height Division
1657 NovBBounce - Minature American Shepard.  Handler: Eve Ross from Flagstaff AZ
1658 NovBMolly - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Anita Grady from Fountian Hills AZ
1663 NovBTop Gear - Border Collie.  Handler: Tracy Paul from Cave Creek AZ
1654 Nov-PMillie - Border Collie.  Handler: Susan Paul from Scottsdale AZ
1659 Nov-PLickity - Border Collie.  Handler: Krista Cantrell from Cave Creek AZ
1660 Nov-PWyn - Border Collie.  Handler: Lynn Stringer from Flagstaff AZ
1662 Nov-PSpicey - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Lori Hickey from Cottonwood AZ

716 inch Height Count

Novice - JWW Class 12 Height Division
1232 NovBKodah - American Eskimo Dog.  Handler: Patrice DeMers from Phoenix AZ
1225 Nov-PEspresso - Italian Greyhound.  Handler: Karen Mantie from Chino Valley AZ
1233 Nov-PVivan - English Cocker Spaniel.  Handler: Terry Kaubisch from Apache Junction AZ
1234 Nov-PHaggis - English Bulldog.  Handler: Amanda Cunningham from Peoria AZ
1235 Nov-PLexi - Miniature American Shepherd.  Handler: Deanna Mooney from Buckeye AZ

512 inch Height Count

Novice - JWW Class 8 Height Division
838 NovBAmy - All American Dog.  Handler: Kathy Flessner from Phoenix AZ
839 NovALola - All American Dog.  Handler: Julie Iverson from Fountain Hills AZ
841 Nov-PLily B - All American Dog.  Handler: Marianne Wiggishoff from Scottsdale AZ

38 inch Height Count
25 25Novice - JWW Class Count

209Total JWW Class Count:
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Novice
JUDGES: Gillian Crawford

Novice - FAST Class 24 Height Division
2412 NovBOreo - Dalmatian.  Handler: Vicky Edmonds from Payson AZ

1124 inch Height Count

Novice - FAST Class 20 Height Division
2062 NovBBelle - Boxer.  Handler: Amy Kettelhut from Mesa AZ
2063 NovBOdie - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Wendy Hultsman from Phoenix AZ
2066 NovBCarson - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Vickie McNulty from Phoenix AZ
2067 NovBPlayer - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: David Harlan from Cave Creek AZ
2069 NovBTango - Brittany.  Handler: Amy Mescher from Chandler AZ
2082 NovBRyot - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Yvette Cook from Phoenix AZ
2086 Nov-PAllie - Pointer.  Handler: Penny Garvin from Laveen AZ

7720 inch Height Count

Novice - FAST Class 16 Height Division
1615 NovBZipper - Pyranean Shepard.  Handler: Kerry Kurtz from Flagstaff AZ
1663 NovBTop Gear - Border Collie.  Handler: Tracy Paul from Cave Creek AZ
1646 Nov-PMendo - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Wendy Metz from Waddell Az
1655 Nov-PPilot - Border Collie.  Handler: Sydney Munger from Phoenix AZ
1660 Nov-PWyn - Border Collie.  Handler: Lynn Stringer from Flagstaff AZ

5516 inch Height Count

Novice - FAST Class 12 Height Division
1229 NovBEndo - Parson Russell Terrier.  Handler: Diana Yares from Phoenix AZ
1222 Nov-PBunsen - Beagle.  Handler: Suzanne Myers from Phoenix AZ
1225 Nov-PEspresso - Italian Greyhound.  Handler: Karen Mantie from Chino Valley AZ
1234 Nov-PHaggis - English Bulldog.  Handler: Amanda Cunningham from Peoria AZ

4412 inch Height Count
1717Novice - FAST Class Count
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Open
JUDGES: Gillian Crawford

Open - FAST Class 24 Height Division
2402 OpenCork - Labrador Retriever.  Handler: Lydia Sharp from Gilbert AZ
2406 OpenRumor - Irish Setter.  Handler: Diane Mendelsohn from Gilbert AZ
2408 OpenCuda - Weimaraner.  Handler: Sheri Beck from Chandler AZ

3324 inch Height Count

Open - FAST Class 20 Height Division
2036 OpenKate - Golden Retriever.  Handler: Myra Judd from Scottsdale AZ
2060 OpenNash - All American Dog.  Handler: Cheryl Lenox from Scottsdale AZ
2061 OpenSavvy - Border Collie.  Handler: Tammy Audet from Paradise Valley AZ
2065 OpenRenegade - Border Collie.  Handler: Traci Johnson from Peoria AZ
2053 Open-PChloe - German Shorthaired Pointer.  Handler: Penny Garvin from Laveen AZ

5520 inch Height Count

Open - FAST Class 16 Height Division
1645 Open-PCharm - Golden Retriever.  Handler: Lee DellaCorte from Phoenix AZ
1654 Open-PMillie - Border Collie.  Handler: Susan Paul from Scottsdale AZ
1656 Open-PLexi - Golden Retriever.  Handler: Alyssa Wilkinson from Scottsdale AZ

3316 inch Height Count

Open - FAST Class 12 Height Division
1220 Open-PChloe - Shetland Sheepdog.  Handler: Heather Ransdell from Scottsdale AZ

1112 inch Height Count

Open - FAST Class 8 Height Division
817 OpenMinx - Schipperke.  Handler: Louise Ciarleglio from Scottsdale AZ

118 inch Height Count
1313Open - FAST Class Count
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Excellent/Master
JUDGES: Gillian Crawford

Excellent/Master - FAST Class 20 Height Division
2002 MasterJill - Labrador Retriever.  Handler: Traci Johnson from Peoria AZ
2005 MasterJill - Border Collie.  Handler: Jeannine Doepke from Glendale AZ
2006 MasterAce - Belgian Tervuren.  Handler: Anne Hermida from Phoenix AZ
2012 MasterTag - Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever.  Handler: Glenda Laird from Tucson AZ
2014 MasterPhlash - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Wendy Hultsman from Phoenix AZ
2016 MasterMax - Border Collie.  Handler: Mary Spellman from Sierra Vista AZ
2025 MasterRhet - Border Collie.  Handler: Debbie Brooks from Laveen AZ
2028 MasterCracker - Border Collie.  Handler: Kodie Levine from Tempe AZ
2032 MasterVixen - Boxer.  Handler: Anita Elias from Cave Creek AZ
2001 ExcYoshi - Border Collie.  Handler: Sharon Levine from Peoria AZ
2013 ExcMiki - All American Dog.  Handler: Cheryl Lenox from Scottsdale AZ
2015 ExcZico - Portuguese Water Dog.  Handler: Judy Weinstein from Surprise AZ
2027 ExcTurbo - Schapendoes.  Handler: Kynn Escalante from Oro Valley AZ
2045 Exc-PVader - Doberman Pinscher.  Handler: Jennifer Cannerelli from Scottsdale AZ

141420 inch Height Count

Excellent/Master - FAST Class 16 Height Division
1604 MasterHaley - Border Collie.  Handler: Carlene Groom from Phoenix AZ
1603 ExcCharm - Border Collie.  Handler: Lee Olson from Flagstaff AZ
1618 Master-PMakin - Labrador Retriever.  Handler: Denise Evans from Tucson AZ
1626 Master-PSugar - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: Sue Stamp from Surprise AZ
1627 Master-PRow - Border Collie.  Handler: Mary Chessik from Tolleson AZ
1631 Master-PJack - Border Collie.  Handler: Traci Johnson from Peoria AZ
1637 Master-PBandit - Australian Shepherd.  Handler: David Harlan from Cave Creek AZ
1641 Master-PMegan - Border Collie.  Handler: Linnea Hakes from Cottonwood AZ
1617 Exc-PJake - Border Collie.  Handler: Steve Welsh from Flagstaff AZ
1628 Exc-PPearl - Border Collie.  Handler: Linnea Hakes from Cottonwood AZ
1635 Exc-PLuna - Samoyed.  Handler: Ginger Erdman from Phoenix AZ
1638 Exc-PMagnum - Border Collie.  Handler: Melinda Masch from Phoenix AZ
1643 Exc-PPicabo - Golden Retriever.  Handler: Myra Judd from Scottsdale AZ

131316 inch Height Count

Excellent/Master - FAST Class 12 Height Division
1203 MasterLiza - Miniature Schnauzer.  Handler: Maureen O'Reilly Weidner from Eloy AZ
1211 MasterKlev'r - Border Terrier.  Handler: Billie A. Rosen from Glendale AZ
1212 MasterLokei - Papillon.  Handler: Joni Phillips from Prescott AZ
1210 ExcAva - Miniature Schnauzer.  Handler: Maureen O'Reilly Weidner from Eloy AZ

4412 inch Height Count

Excellent/Master - FAST Class 8 Height Division
802 MasterTrue - Pembroke Welsh Corgi.  Handler: Maureen Flaherty from Tucson AZ
814 MasterCinnamon - Miniature Pinscher.  Handler: Dixie Zawada from Casa Grande AZ
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829 Master-PBook'n - Border Terrier.  Handler: Billie A. Rosen from Glendale AZ
821 Exc-PWyatt - Miniature Schnauzer.  Handler: Linda Jacobs from Phoenix AZ
830 Exc-PLulu - Papillon.  Handler: Joni Phillips from Prescott AZ

558 inch Height Count
3636Excellent - FAST Class Count

6666Total FAST Class Count:
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